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Our Ref: CC4/AIG19019844/Kda3 

 

20 NOVEMBER 2019 

 

 

CHENG TSU LEEN VALERIE 
87 FARRER DRIVE 

#01-06 

SINGAPORE 259287 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

  

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF 1630P & SFP 5848H ALONG/AT ORCHARD RD 

INFRONT OF MCDONALD HOUSE ON 06/11/2019 
 

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster 

appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party 

claim against your policy. 

 

We have received a claim from SFP 5848H against your motor insurance policy. 

 

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your 

favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable 

settlement with the Third Party. 

 

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, 

please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter. 

 

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% 

(20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your 

policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 

be protected. 

 

Please call us if you have further queries. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

    
CHAN JIA LE 

Case Handler 

DID: 6749 5792 

FAX: 6741 4108 

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com 

 

 

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 

            (Motor Claims Dept) 

 

 

 

mailto:JiaLe@lkkauto.com
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> -. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204808) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Clm Created Reg No: SFP5848H. Acct Date: 2019/11/06. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/11/19 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

7
08 Nov
2019
15:06

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (E
xpress)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
08 Nov
2019
15:07

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

9
08 Nov
2019
15:07

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> KENNETH KONG [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

10
24 May
2021
08:46

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

11
24 May
2021
08:46

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
24 May
2021
08:46

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> .

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
24 May
2021
08:46

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
24 May
2021
08:46

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> .

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
24 May
2021
08:48

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> .

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
24 May
2021
09:20

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204808) -> (203240) BMW 325I 2.0 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

17
07 Jun
2021
10:11

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/12/28. [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

18
07 Jun
2021
10:15

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2346.00:Lia:100%(OI REAR-ENDED TP)*Quantum:(a)COR:$2,100+(b)LOU(4days x $61):$2
44+(c)LTA/GIA search fee:$2.00=Total:$2,346.00*Vehicle Model:BMW 318I*Recommended 4 repair
days.

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

19
08 Jun
2021
08:18

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/11/19. Mandate Remarks: Kindly upload PRI repair photos [I] MdNoor,
Norsiah

20
08 Jun
2021
08:18

Adj
Mandate Set Maintained:Kindly upload PRI repair photos [I] MdNoor,

Norsiah

21
22 Jun
2021
13:23

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2346.00:Lia:100%(OI REAR-ENDED TP)*Quantum:(a)COR:$2,100+(b)LOU(4days x $61):$2
44+(c)LTA/GIA search fee:$2.00=Total:$2,346.00*Vehicle Model:BMW 318I*Recommended 4 repair
days.

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

22
23 Jun
2021
15:04

Video
Downloaded Downloaded OI VIDEO [I] MdNoor,

Norsiah

23
23 Jun
2021
15:14

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2019/11/19. Mandate Remarks: Kindly upload PRI repair photos [I] MdNoor,
Norsiah

24
23 Jun
2021
15:14

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:2346.00:Kindly upload PRI repair photos [I] MdNoor,

Norsiah

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record
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