### SUPREME AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD

176 Sin Ming Drive, #02-01 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Email: chewkeong@supreme.sg •TEL: 6452 8211 •FAX: 6451 7420

#### **Direct Settlement** THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Your ref:

Our ref: SFP 5848 H

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn: Officer In Charge (Motor Claim Department)

22/01/2021

Dear Sir,

### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFP5848H & SMF1630P ON 06/11/2019.

We have been authorized by Sentosa Limousine Service P/L, the registered owner of vehicle number SFP5848H, which was involved in the above accident and at the material time to make a 3rd party claims against vehicle number SMF1630P.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. We, therefore seeking

compensation from you for our client financial losses as itemized below: -

Repair cost	S\$	2,100.00
Loss of use 4 days \$61 a day	S\$	244.00
	S\$	2.00
Search Fee	S\$	2,346.00
Total	54	

We have enclosed copies of relevant documents to support our claims.

Please settle this matter within 7 days.

Your prompt settlement of our claim would be much appreciated.

Do contact us at 64528211 for any clarification.

Thank you.

Yours faithfu

Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd

	Letter of Authorisation
RE: ALO	ACCIDENT NVOLVING SEP 5848 H 1 SMF 1630 P ING/AT JUNCTION OF MACDOMEND HOUSE OG/11 12019.
	I/We, Sentosa Limousine Service P/L (NRIC No. 53350233X), owner/driver of motor vehicle no. SFP 5848 H. & residing at
	respectively in consideration of your workshop Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd repairing my/our vehicle, I/we hereby authorise you to claim on my/our behalf for the costs of repair and loss of use. I/We further confirm and authorise you to use my/our name/s to engage the said service of a solicitor to proceed with negotiation with the defaulting party's insurance company for payment of the same and in the event negotiation fails, to instruct the solicitor to issue Summons on my/our behalf and in my/our name/s to claim for the same. Irrespective whether the claim is successful or not, all legal costs incurred shall be borne by you, provided we rendered our assistance as per second paragraph stated herein below:
Y	I/We understand that by signing this Letter of Authorisation, I/we has/have to render whatever reasonable assistance to you including signing all relevant Court's document and attendance in Court to give evidence to enable the claim to succeed. If I/we failed or neglected to do so despite request from you, you shall be entitled to claim from me/us the repair costs together with legal costs, other incidental costs and expenses pertaining the issuance of Summons in order to obtain neglected from defaulting party.
3	You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upon settlement of my/our claim, you are authorised to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the authorised to sign any Discharge Voucher or any document to confirm my acceptance of the settlement as full and final discharge of my/our claim, on my/our behalf. You also have my/our full authority to collect all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned accident from insurance company or any other party, directly to your workshop M/s  Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd
4.	In the event the claim is settled or judgment is obtained against the defaulting party, payment after deducing all costs and disbursements incurred should be drawn in your name or my/our name/s (at your discretion) and will be forwarded to you.
5.	This letter of Authorisation is irrevocable.
g:	
Nar	Sentosa Limousine Service P/L
	IC NO: 53350233X
Dat	te this 7 day of 1 2019.

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>SUPREME AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,100.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$244.00</u> (Loss of Use/Rental), <u>S\$ 2.00</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SFP 5848H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>06/11/2019</u> (date) along <u>ORCHARD RD INFRONT OF MCDONALD HOUSE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SMF 1630P</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>08/11/2019</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>SENTOSA LIMOUSINE SERVICE</u> <u>PTE LTD</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SFP 5848H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SFP 5848H">SFP 5848H</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 25 (day) of 6 (month) 2021 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# SUPREME AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD

176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 6452 8211 FAX: 6451 7420 CO. REG. NO.: 19-9404214-H

**INVOICE: 17739** 

#### AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

DATE:

22/1/2021

QUANTITY	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT (\$)
	RE: BMW 318 I / SFP 5848 H	
	Lump Sum for repair for the above mentioned vehicle.	\$2,100.00
	Total	\$2,100.00
	SE TIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-183279

Date of Request:

06/11/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd 176 Sin Ming Drive #02-01 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

06/11/2019

Enquiry By

Yuki Ho

TP Vehicle No. Accident Date

SMF1630P 06/11/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)	
	1.87	
TP Insurer Enquiry	0.13	
GST Amount Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00	

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19019844/Kda3

**20 NOVEMBER 2019** 

CHENG TSU LEEN VALERIE 87 FARRER DRIVE #01-06 SINGAPORE 259287

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF 1630P & SFP 5848H ALONG/AT ORCHARD RD INFRONT OF MCDONALD HOUSE ON 06/11/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SFP 5848H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHAN JIA LE

Case Handler DID: 6749 5792 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: JiaLe@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) 6/28/2021 Merimen e-Claims

#### **Claim Audit**

1	On 08 Nov 2019	Audit	Remarks	By
	2019	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: ->	[A] HOW M
	15:06	Modified		KWAN
	08 Nov 2019 15:06	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204808) HONDA VEZEL 1.5 (A).	[A] HOW MI KWAN
3	08 Nov 2019 15:06	Clm Created	Reg No: SFP5848H. Acct Date: 2019/11/06. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Supreme Auto Service Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MI
4	08 Nov 2019 15:06	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MI
5	08 Nov 2019 15:06	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/11/19	[A] HOW MI
6	08 Nov 2019 15:06		Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW M KWAN
7	08 Nov 2019 15:06		[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merime Administrat
8	08 Nov 2019 15:07	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MI KWAN
9	08 Nov 2019 15:07	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] HOW MI KWAN
LO	24 May 2021 08:46	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
l1	24 May 2021 08:46	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
L2	24 May 2021 08:46	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> .	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
L3	24 May 2021 08:46	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
L4	24 May 2021 08:46	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> .	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
15	24 May 2021 08:48	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> .	[A] JOANN LEE KHANO MIN
16	24 May 2021 09:20	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204808) -> (203240) BMW 325I 2.0 (A).	[A] HOW M KWAN
L7	07 Jun 2021 10:11	моаттеа	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/12/28.	[A] Jaslin K Chin Yi
8.	07 Jun 2021 10:15	Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2346.00:Lia:100%(OI REAR-ENDED TP)*Quantum:(a)COR: $\$2,100+(b)$ LOU(4days x $\$61$ ): $\$2,44+(c)$ LTA/GIA search fee: $\$2.00=$ Total: $\$2,346.00*$ Vehicle Model:BMW 318I*Recommended 4 repair days.	[A] Jaslin K Chin Yi
9	08 Jun 2021 08:18	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2019/11/19. Mandate Remarks: Kindly upload PRI repair photos	[I] MdNooi Norsiah
20	08 Jun 2021 08:18		Maintained:Kindly upload PRI repair photos	[I] MdNooi Norsiah
21	22 Jun 2021 13:23	Mandate	Cur.Req:2346.00:Lia:100%(OI REAR-ENDED TP)*Quantum:(a)COR: $\$2,100+(b)$ LOU(4days x $\$61$ ): $\$2,44+(c)$ LTA/GIA search fee: $\$2.00=$ Total: $\$2,346.00*$ Vehicle Model:BMW $318I*$ Recommended 4 repair days.	[A] Jaslin K Chin Yi
22	23 Jun 2021 15:04	Downloaded	Downloaded OI VIDEO	[I] MdNooi Norsiah
23	23 Jun 2021 15:14	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2019/11/19. Mandate Remarks: Kindly upload PRI repair photos	[I] MdNooi Norsiah
24	23 Jun 2021 15:14	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:2346.00:Kindly upload PRI repair photos	[I] MdNooi Norsiah
	Date	e From	Date To Audit Type None	Go
	IVITY			